Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Ethan Mirsky | 05/07/1998 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Silicon Spice Inc. | |
|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1001 Rengstorff Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | Second Floor | |
| City: | Mountain View | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94043 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 6591357 | |
| Patent Number: | 7464251 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312.775.8000 Phone:

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Harding

McAndrews, 500 W. Madison St., 34th Fl Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01772-73892US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph F. Harding

Total Attachments: 2

source=6591357-7464251#page1.tif source=6591357-7464251#page2.tif

PATENT

500812249 REEL: 022416 FRAME: 0537

| | Atto | mey's | Docket |
|--|------|-------|--------|
|--|------|-------|--------|

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

| iomoj a pooket | AUGIUMENI |
|------------------------|---|
| No.: <u>03048,P006</u> | (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application |

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby 15E 2/13/01 acknowledged, _____, F/m 2/13/01 RSF 2/13/01 the undersigned, __Ethan Mirsky. Silicon Spice Inc. heraby sell, assign, and transfer to _______ a corporation of <u>California</u> , having a principal place of business at 1001 Rengstorff Avenue, Second Floor, Mountain View, Calif, 94043 and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled ___METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONFIGURING ARBITRARY SIZED DATA PATHS COMPRISING MULTIPLE CONTEXT PROCESSING ELEMENTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that sald Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, sald Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 10/01/96 (A1)

| Each inventor: Please Sign and Date Below: | Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY: |
|--|--|
| May \$7,1998 / frz / Mireky | Mw # 7 , 1998 Date |
| State of: CALIFORNIA } State of: CALIFORNIA } SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYI 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventi Los Angeles, CA 90025-102 (408) 720-8598 | LOR & ZAFMAN LLP |
| On this 7 to day of MAY 1998, before me, MAAY PATRICIAL the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared FTHAN MIRSKY [] personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of whose name(s) <u>IS</u> subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge WITNESS my hand and official seal. | evidence to be the person(s) ged that HE executed it. |
| Notary's Signature | IARY PATRICIAN COMM. # 1143446 IARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY COMM. Em. June 24, 2001 |

Rev. 10/01/96 (A1)

RECORDED: 03/19/2009